UNJALUR TOWN PANCHAYAT						
SCHEDULE - A						
Est	t. No.:	Sold to: Thiru.				
Est	imate Amount : Rs. 15,00,000/-	Challan No.				
EMI	D.Amount (1%):	Date:				
Ten	nder Date & Time:					
	Schedule of rates and approxima	te quantities to accompany the tender for the work of				
Name of Work: Replacement of 150mm DT Pumping Main and Cable arrangements from Infiltration well to pump room in Cauvery river in Unjalur Town Panchayat, Erode District.						
a)	The quantities have given are those upon which the lump-sum tender cost at the work is caused but they are subject to alterations, omissions, deductions or additions as provided for in the conditions of the contract and do not necessarily show the actual quantities of the work to be done. The unit of rates noted below are those governing payment for extras or deductions for omission according to the conditions of the contract as set forth in the conditions and specification for the contract.					
b)	It is to be expressively understood that the measured work it is to be taken out (Not withstanding any customarily practice to the contrary according to the actual quantities when the place and finished accordingly to the Drawings or as may be ordered time to time by the Town Panchayat Engineer and the cost calculated by works connected there with. The rate quoted is for the works in site and complete in every respect.					
c)	The material required for the works must be supplied by the contra	actor and of the approved quality				

## **UNJALUR TOWN PANCHAYAT**

## **TENDER SCHEDULE**

Name of Work: Replacement of 150mm DT Pumping Main and Cable arrangements from Infiltration well to pump room in Cauvery river in Unjalur Town Panchayat, Erode District.

**Estimate Amount : Rs. 15,00,000/-**

Na	QTY		Description of Work	TNDSS No	UNIT	RATE IN		AMOUNT
No						FIGURES	WORDS	AMOUNT
1	350.00	No	Earthwork Excavation in all soils and sub soils except hard rock requiring blasting with initial lead and lift including re-filling the sides of foundation in layer of 0.75m width and 1.05m depth watering, ramming, depositing the surplus earth in the premises as directed by departmental officers etc., complete as per standard specification. as per SS 20 B TNDSS NO: 23&24VI (S2), VII 9,10		1No (One Number)			
2	55.00		Towards cost and supply of 150mm dia D I Flange type Pipes including cost and conveyance of two site.		1No (One Number)			
3			Supply and Delivery of Following G.I. Medium Class pipes and Specials as per ISI Specifications for Pumpset errection including Cutting and Threading of G.I. pipe, MS push for plunger rod, Interconnection work etc Complete for Borewell only.					
	360.00	mr	32mm GI Pipe "B" Class		1m (One Meter)			

	460.00	mr	65mm GI Pipe "B" Class		1m (One Meter)			
4	154.00	No	Towards Charges for 65mm dia GI pipe cutting		1No (One Number)			
5	600.00		Supplying, Laying and Fixing of 6 sq.mm (3 Core) Aluminium Cable as per standard specifications including all labour charges etc.,		1m (One Meter)			
6	55.00	No	Towards charges for jointing 150mm dia D I Pipe inclust all cost and conveyance etc.,		1No (One Number)			
7	230.00	1/	Towards cost and supply of MS Patta L Angle inclust all cost and conveyance etc., complete - LS 500 Kg		1kg (One Kilogram )			
( DRAFT TENDER SCHEDULE APPROVED 1 - 7 ONLY )								